ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය

The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 1972/49 - 2016 ජුනි මස 23 වැනි බුහස්පතින්දා - 2016.06.23 No. 1972/49 - THURSDAY, JUNE 23, 2016

(Published by Authority)

PART IV (A) - PROVINCIAL COUNCILS

Appointments & C., by the Governors

CENTRAL PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Appointments made by the Hon. Governor of the Central Province

BY virtue of powers vested in me by Section 32 (1) of the Provincial Council Act, No. 42 of 1987, I, E. M. Niluka Sandaruwani Ekanayake, Governor of Central Province hereby notify that the appointments indicated in the schedule below were done by me with immediate effect.

Name	Date	Post/Appointment
1. Mr. K. G. S. Nissanka S.L.P.S. 1	28.04.2016	Acting Deputy Chief Secretary (Planning) of the Central Province.
2. Mr. W. M. Wickramaratne S.L.A.S. (Spl. Grade)	06.05.2016	Deputy Chief Secretary (Personnel & Training) to overlook the above post (amendment to the previous appointment)
3. Mrs. P. M. S. I. Ratnayake S.L.E.S. (Spl. Grade)	25.05.2016	Deputy Chief Secretary (Engineering Service) of the Central Province.

E. M. NILUKA SANDARUWANI EKANAYAKE, Governor of the Central Province.

07 - 473

